


626th Revised Page 2 Cancels 625th Revised Page 2                             

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION
TITLE 0 12-B 5 20 9 22-F 3

2 §626 12-B-1 0 20-A 0 22-F-1 0
2-A §277 12-B-2 0 20-E 1 22-F-2 3
2-B 212 12-B-3 0 20-F 10 23-B 2
2-C 87 12-B-4 0 20-F-1 4 23-B-1 2
2-D 11 13 10 20-G 1 23-C-1 0
3 0 13-1 0 20-G-1 0 23-C-2 0
4 2 13-A 6 20-I 0 23-D 5
5 105 13-B 6 20-K 0 23-D-1 1

5-A 107 13-E 0 20-K-1 0 23-D-2 0
6 121 13-E-1 0 20-K-2 0 23-D-3 0

6-A 75 14 10 20-R 0 23-F 1
7 100 14-A 16 20-R-1 0 26-E 3
8 1 14-B 7 21-A 3 26-F 3
9 1 14-B-1 0 21-B 3 26-G 1

11-A 1 14-C 7 21-C 3 26-H 2
11-B 4 14-D 14 21-C-1 1 26-H-1 0
11-C 1 14-D-1 0 21-D 1 26-I 2
11-D 1 14-E 4 21-E 3 27-A 1
11-E 0 15 6 21-E-1 0 27-C 0
11-H 7 15-A 4 21-G 2 27-C-1 0

11-H-1 0 15-B 11 21-H 0 27-C-2 0
12 3 15-B-1 1 21-H-1 0 28 6

12-A 2 15-B-2 0 21-K 0 28-A 4
15-B-3 0 21-K-1 0 28-A-1 0
15-G 0 22 2
15-H 0 22-A 2
15-I 3 22-B 3
15-J 3 22-C 2
16 0 22-C-1 2

22-C-2 0
22-C-3 0

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page "f" - Fuel Surcharge
§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

    Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.                                                           

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS
All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number.  The pages of the tariff, and the supplements to

the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT -  Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P.O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

ISSUED:  March 1, 2024                    EFFECTIVE:  April 1, 2024 (except as noted)



277th Revised Page 2-A cancels 276th Revised Page 2-A               

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION
30-A 4 32 §2 40-A 1 50-A 6
30-B 4 32-A 0 40-A-1 1 50-B 5
30-D 11 32-A-1 §1 40-A-2 0 50-C 3

30-D-1 1 32-A-2 §1 40-A-3 1 50-C-1 1
30-E-2 0 33-F 0 42-A 0 52 15
30-F 5 33-F-1 0 42-A-1 0 52-A-1 0
30-K 0 33-F-2 0 42-B 5 53-C 2

30-K-1 0 34-A 1 42-B-1 0 53-C-1 0
30-N 0 34-A-1 0 42-D 8 54-B 2

30-N-1 0 35-C 0 42-D-1 0 54-B-1 1
30-N-2 0 35-C-1 0 42-E 0 54-B-2 0
31-A 0 35-C-2 0 42-F 0 54-B-3 0

31-A-1 0 36 7 43 4 54-F 2
31-C 5 36-A 7 42-G 0 54-H 0

31-C-1 2 36-A-1 3 43-A 10 55 7
31-C-2 1 37 2 44 13 55-1 1
31-C-10 0 37-A 2 44-C 0 55-A 2
31-C-11 0 37-A-1 0 45-B 0 55-A-1 1

31-D 3 37-A-2 0 45-B-1 0 55-A-2 1
31-E 3 37-B 3 45-B-2 5 56 5
31-F 4 37-B-1 0 45-B-3 5 59 15

31-F-1 0 37-E 3 45-B-4 4 59-A 0
31-G 1 37-E-1 1 45-B-5 1 59-A-1 0

31-G-1 1 37-E-2 1 45-B-6 2 59-C 0
31-I 1 37-E-3 0 45-B-7 2 59-C-1 0
31-J 0 37-E-4 0 59-C-2 0
31-L 0 59-F 0
31-M 1
31-R 0
31-S 0

31-S-1 0
31-S-2 0

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page "f" - Fuel Surcharge
§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

    Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.                                                           

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT -  Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;
Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P.O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

ISSUED:  March 1, 2024                    EFFECTIVE:  April 1, 2024 (except as noted)

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS
All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number.  The pages of the tariff, and the supplements to

the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54



EXCLUSIVE SERVICES, INC., T/A DON FARR      West Mifflin PA
T/A DON FARR MOVING & STORAGE

COLUMN 1 ♦ COLUMN 2 ♦ COLUMN 3 ♦ COLUMN 4

TRAVELING CHARGES SATURDAYS &

EQUIPMENT AND MEN (Flat Charges in HOLIDAYS (any hour)

Dollars and Cents) (FOR SUNDAY RATES,

SEE NOTE 8 BELOW)

Vehicle and Driver SEE 75.00 75.00 110.00
Additional Men; each NOTE AA 45.00 45.00 70.00

Supervisors, each BELOW 75.00 75.00 110.00

NOTE 6 - When services commences on a weekday, at the request of the shipper, after 5:00PM or before 6:00AM, rates shall be as shown in 

Column 4 plus applicable travel charge.  

♦ NOTE 8 - SPECIAL - overtime rates will apply when work is performed on Sundays:

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

Ø Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall apply for shipments 

traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles or less.

Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 8 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the applicable TRAVELING CHARGE

named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 3, and 4.  

Certificate No. A-8922932

2nd Revised Page 32 Cancels 1st Revised Page 32 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

(continued on Page 32-A-1)

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS)

OTHER THAN SATURDAYS,

SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS

6:01AM to 5:00PM 5:01PM to 6:00AM

ISSUED:  March 1, 2024                                EFFECTIVE:  April 1, 2024 (except as noted)

NOTE 1 - Traveling charges (Column 1) are in addition to hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4).  

NOTE 2 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4) are based on the day or days as indicated, during which services are performed.

NOTE 3 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3, and 4) computed in half-hour periods; fractions of one-half hour considered as one-half hour.  

NOTE 4 - Minimum Transportation Charge:  Saturdays and Holidays:  three (3) hours at rates named in Column 2 plus applicable travel charge.  

Vehicle/Driver - $110.00 per hour; Additional Men/Laborer - $70.00 per hour; Supervisor - $110.00 per hour

NOTE 5 - Minimum Transportation Charge:  Sundays:  three (3) hours at rates named in Note 8 plus applicable travel charge.  

NOTE 7 - Carrier will supply and charge for supervisor or supervisors as requested by shipper.  Hourly rate for each supervisor will be computed 

from the time of arrival of vehicles and men at the first point of origin until completion of unloading and dismissal of vehicles and men at the final

destination unless other time of arrival or dismissal is provided by agreement between the shipper and the carrier.



1st Revised Page 32-A-1 Cancels Original Page 32-A-1 

EXCLUSIVE SERVICES, INC. T/A DON FARR West Mifflin PA
T/A DON FARR MOVING & STORAGE

(continued from Page 32)

NOTE AA - Travel charge to be based on the applicable transportation rates shown in Columns 2, 3, and 4 and will apply

as follows based on the combined actual road miles from the carrier's terminal to the first point of origin and from final destination

back to carrier's terminal using Mileage Guide No. 40 or a software program designed to calculate mileage, such as, Google Maps

or MapQuest.  

0-15 miles 1/2 hour
16-30 miles 1 hour
31-45 miles 1 1/2 hours
46-60 miles 2 hours

▲  Item 1 - In lieu of rates shown for packing & unpacking in Tristate 50-T, Item 301, and Tristate 51-W, Item 110, Schedule D rates shall

apply for all points in Pennsylvania.  Rates shown in Tristate 50-T, Item 310, and Tristate 51-W, Item 115, shall apply for containers at all points

in Pennsylvania.

♦ Item 2 - ENVIRONMENTAL FEE:  $30.00 PER SHIPMENT (this charge applies on all shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania 

transported 40 miles and less and transported in excess of 40 miles.  

Item 3 - Additional Transportation Charge (ATC):  Applicable in all counties within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at both the first point of 

origin and the final destination.  The Additional Transportation Charge will be calculated at a rate of $4.00 per 100 pounds in both the origin

county and the destination county on shipments transported in excess of 40 miles utilizing tariff, Tristate 51-W.  

Item 4 - When customer requests shipment be held overnight in lieu of storage or SIT, the following charges will be applied per vehicle:

Straight Truck Each Night $200.00
Trailer Each Night $200.00

These charges apply to shipments transported between point in Pennsylvania travelling 40 miles and less or in excess of 40 miles.

Item 5 - In lieu of rates shown in Tristate 50-T and Tristate 51-W, the following rates will apply for Carrier Servicing of appliances or other articles.  

Rates shown apply at both origin and destination (as applicable):  

First Article - $23.05 per article

Each Additional Article - $16.75 per article

Ø Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority pf Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

         Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED BY:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary    P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster PA 17607-6125

ISSUED:  March 1, 2024                                EFFECTIVE:  April 1, 2024 (except as noted)

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.  

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

Certificate No. A-8922932

For mileage in excess of 60 miles, a travel time charge of 1/2 hour will be assessed for each additional 15 miles.  



1st Revised Page 32-A-2 Cancels Original Page 32-A-2

EXCLUSIVE SERVICES, INC., T/A DON FARR West Mifflin PA
T/A DON FARR MOVING & STORAGE

FULL VALUE PROTECTION

In addition to the Released Values shown in Tristate 50-T and Tristate 51-W, customer may request Full Value Protection Coverage.  This is 
not insurance; it is a tariff level of motor carrier liability.  Shipper may elect from the following three (3) full value options by appropriate notation 
on the Bill of Lading.  Valuation amount is subject to a minimum $6.00 per pound or $10,000.00, whichever is greater.  

VALUATION AMOUNT NO DEDUCTIBLE $500.00 DEDUCTIBLE $1,000.00 DEDUCTIBLE

$10,000.00 $190.00 $120.00 $77.00
$15,000.00 $250.00 $163.00 $111.00
$20,000.00 $305.00 $210.00 $116.00
$25,000.00 $363.00 $240.00 $168.00
$30,000.00 $436.00 $286.00 $196.00
$35,000.00 $500.00 $317.00 $222.00
$40,000.00 $569.00 $358.00 $246.00
$50,000.00 $640.00 $400.00 $286.00
$60,000.00 $740.00 $463.00 $320.00
$75,000.00 $855.00 $577.00 $405.00

$100,000.00 $1,051.00 $772.00 $600.00
$125,000.00 $1,270.00 $990.00 $820.00
$150,000.00 $1,488.00 $1,210.00 $1,038.00
$175,000.00 $1,707.00 $1,430.00 $1,258.00
$200,000.00 $1,927.00 $1,650.00 $1,478.00
$225,000.00 $2,147.00 $1,867.00 $1,697.00
$250,000.00 $2,364.00 $2,087.00 $1,915.00

On shipments or portions thereof which also involve storage-in-transit, the following additional valuation charge will apply:

VALUATION AMOUNT MONTHLY PREMIUM

$10,000.00 $29.00
$15,000.00 $46.00
$20,000.00 $63.00
$25,000.00 $75.00
$30,000.00 $86.00
$35,000.00 $98.00
$40,000.00 $115.00
$50,000.00 $144.00
$60,000.00 $172.00
$75,000.00 $218.00

$100,000.00 $287.00
$125,000.00 $362.00
$150,000.00 $431.00
$175,000.00 $517.00
$200,000.00 $575.00
$225,000.00 $650.00
$250,000.00 $719.00

Ø Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority pf Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

         Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED BY:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary    P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster PA 17607-6125

ISSUED:  March 1, 2024                                EFFECTIVE:  April 1, 2024 (except as noted)

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.  

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

Certificate No. A-8922932
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